



What is the main goal of the study?

The main goal of the study is to determine if an investigational medicine (the medicine being tested) targeting a protein called Nectin-4 can safely treat certain types of cancer that are advanced or have spread to another part of the body. It will also help doctors and researchers learn about any side effects and how they might impact people receiving the investigational medicine.

Please visit the study website for the complete list of study goals.



What is Nectin-4?

Nectin-4 is a protein found on the surface of cells. In some types of cancer, Nectin-4 is found in higher amounts compared to healthy cells, making it a good target for cancer treatment. Nectin-4 is an established target used in other cancer medicines.



How does the investigational medicine work?

The investigational medicine is a type of medicine known as an antibody-drug conjugate (ADC). ADCs attach to proteins on the surface of cancer cells and deliver medicine into the cell. This may help slow down or stop the growth of cancer. The investigational medicine will target Nectin-4 proteins.



What is the study treatment plan?

- This is an open-label study. This means that the people taking part and their study doctors will know the treatment being given.
- All participants will receive the investigational medicine.
- The investigational medicine will be given once every 3 weeks as an intravenous (IV) infusion. An IV infusion slowly drips the medicine through a tiny tube directly into the vein.



Can I take part in this study?

Yes, you may be able to take part if you:

- Are 18 years or older.
- Have been diagnosed with one of the following cancers that is advanced or has spread to another part of the body:

Bladder Breast Cervical Esophageal Head and neck Lung Ovarian Pancreatic Prostate cancer* cancer cancer cancer cancer cancer

Have received cancer treatment OR there is no appropriate treatment available.

Please visit the study website for a full list of what is needed to take part.

*Or cancer that arises from the lining of the urinary tract.



Can I change my mind about taking part?

Taking part in the study is your choice. If you decide to take part, you may leave the study at any time for any reason.

If you have cancer that is advanced or has spread to another part of your body, consider learning more about the NEXUS-01 study.



For more information, please visit the study website:

https://trials.lilly.com/en-US/trial/503555

Lilly Trials Support: ClinicalTrials.gov@lilly.com

The use of the investigational medicine is experimental. Not all risks are known. There is no guarantee that a participant's cancer will improve when taking part in this study.

